FORM PTO-1594 (M/W) RE(07-15-1 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No (0651-001): (exp. 4/94) 6 • 26 • 98	1998 3HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Page 1007651	16 tached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): U.S. Fatent & TMOfc/TM Mail Hecent Dt. #34.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Cook Incorporated
Cook Innoray, Inc. 06-29-1998	Internal Address
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 925 South Curry Pike
☑ Corporation-State	City: Bloomington State: IN ZIP: 47402
☐ OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
	☐ Association☐ General Partnership
Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Limited Partnership
	☐ Corporation-State Indiana
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative designation is attached. ☐ Yes ☐ No
Execution Date: June 8, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address[es] attached? □ Yes □ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	P. Trademark Registration No.(e)
А. тгаоеттатк аррісатот меда)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,819,444
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: _ C. David Emhardt	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\\$\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed
Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton, Moriarty	
& McNett	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700	
	Deposit account number:
	23-3030
City: Indianapolis State: IN ZIP 46204	
07/14/1998 DNGUYEN 00000260 1819444 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
01 FC:481 40.00 OP	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
C. David Emhardt	rid Embarat JUNE 26,1998
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cook Innoray, Inc. located at 2150 Liberty Drive, Unit No. 5, Wheatfield, New York (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted and used the following mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

MARK REG. NO. REG. DATE

COOK INNORAY 1,819,444 February 2, 1994

WHEREAS, Cook Incorporated of 925 South Curry Pike, P.O. Box 489, Bloomington, Indiana 47402 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to each said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

COOK INNORAY, INC.

By: Bit Bosbie

Printed:

Title: PRESIDENT

Date: June 08/98

TRADEMARK REEL: 1756 FRAME: 0517

RECORDED: 06/26/1998